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rected by the court or judge appointing such special guardian. 
The duly authenticated copy of the appointment of any guard-
ian or conservator appointed in any other state, district, terri-
tory or foreign country together with a duly authenticated copy 
of the appointment of the special guardian of such infant or 
incompetent person, shall also be properly recorded and tract 
indexed in the office of the register of deeds of the county in 
which such real estate is situated. The expense of such record 
shall in all cases be borne by the grantor or special guardian. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 24, 1903. 

No. G31, A.] 	 [Published April 2S, 1903. 

CHA PTER 126. 
AN-  ACT amendatory of sections 2561 and 2562 of the statutes 

of 189S, relating to compensation of jurors and talesmen. 

The people of the stale of Wisconsin. represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Compensation of jurors three dollars per day. SECTION 1. 

Section 2561 of the statutes of 1S9S is hereby amended by strik-
ing out the word "two" where it appears in said section, and 
inserting, in lieu thereof the word "thre2," ;-..o that when Si) 
amended, said section shall read as follows: Section 2561. 
Each grand and petit juror summoned upon any venire shall 
receive three dollars for each day's actual attendance upon any 
circuit court and six cents per mile f ■ .i. eAeli mile actually trav-
eled in (ming and returning., by the most usual route: but shall 
be paid for no day when the court is not in session unless spe-
cially ordered by the presiding judge. 

Talesman to receive three dollars per day. SECTION 9 . Sec-
tion 2562 of the statutes of 1SOS is hereby amended by striking 
out the word "two" where it appears in said section, and in-
sertino. in lieu therc,of the word "three," so that when so 
amended, said section shall read as follows: Section 2562. 
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Every talesman, summoned and acting as a juror, shall receive 
three dollars per day for each day's actual service. 

; 
SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 

tind after its passage and publication. 
Approved April 25, 1903. 

Y. 639, A.] 	 [Published April 30, 1903. 

CHAPTER 127: 
	

re 

AN ACT to amend subsection 118, section 925, chapter 40a, 
of the statutes of 1898, to be designated subsection 118a, au-
thorizing the board of education in elties of the third class 
to have charge of erecting school buildings in such cities. 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Board of education; bids, contract, payment. SECTION 1. 
section 925-118a. In all cities of the third class, the ex-
renditure of all sums of money appropriated for the purchase 
of a-school site, or sites, or for the erection, enlargement, alter-
: tic,n or repair of school buildings and for the maintenance of 
- , -hools, shall be under the direction and authority of the board 

education. Whenever the estimated cost of the buildings to 
I ,  erected, enlarged, altered or repaired, exceeds one thousand 

llars, the board of education shall make, or cause to be made, 
plans and specifications setting forth clearly and in detail the 
work to be done and the material to be used and an estimate of 
Ilie cost of the same. After these plans and estimates have 
heen adopted bv the board and approved by the common coun-
ell, said board shall give at least ten days' notice by advertise-
ment in the official city paper, or in one designated by the com-
mon council, of the reception of bids for the execution of the 
proposed work. All bids must he sealed and accompanied by 
a satisfactory bond in such sum as may be designated in the 
Avertisement for bids, signed by the bidder and two or more 
flreties, who shall be residents of this state, and who shall 

.imztify as to their responsibility and by their several affidavits 
12 


